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14th March 2024 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We are all working together to ensure our  Year 11 students are fully prepared for the GCSE exams 
which will take place between Thursday 9th May and Wednesday 26th June. Personalised timetables 
will be sent out to all students; however, a timetable of external exams can be found here. 
 

Study leave will begin on Thursday 9th May 2024. More information about the lead up to study leave 
and arrangements during the exam period will follow. 

 
In preparation for the exams, the following revision classes are available and will continue until 
students commence study leave in May. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
               

WEEK 1 SUBJECT ACTIVITY  WHEN WHERE 

Monday Drama  GCSE Drama Rehearsal 12.30-1.05pm 
3.10-4.30pm 

DS1/DS2 
 

Tuesday Business studies 
 
 
 
Drama  
 
 
Food Nutrition  
 
Spanish 
 
German 

GCSE Business Revision 
club (open to all year 11 
GCSE business students) 
 
GCSE Drama Rehearsal 
  
 
GCSE Targeted Revision 
 
GCSE Spanish Revision 
 
GCSE German Revision  

3.15-4.00pm 
 
 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
3.10-4.30 pm 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
 
3.15-4.15pm 
 
3.15-4.00pm 

B2 
 
 
 
DS1/DS2 
 
 
DT2 
 
L3 
 
L1 

Wednesday Drama  
 
 
Art  
 
 
 
History 
 
French 
 
English  

GCSE Drama Rehearsal 
 
 
GCSE Fine Art  
 
 
 
GCSE History revision 
 
GCSE French revision 
 
Support with English 
Literature and/or English 
Language 

12.30-1.05pm 
3.10-4.30pm 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
3.10-4.30pm 
 
 
3.10-3:30pm 
 
3.15-4.15pm 
 
3.15-4.15pm 

DS1/DS2 
 
 
A1/A2 
 
 
 
19 
 
L2 
 
Arrange 
with Mrs 
Green 

mailto:office@newlandsgirls.co.uk
http://www.newlandsgirlsschool.co.uk/
https://www.newlandsgirlsschool.co.uk/_site/data/files/users/11/8F8AF709A2E29F26169615C3E0B89F6C.pdf?pid=176


 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

WEEK 2 SUBJECT ACTIVITY  WHEN WHERE 

Monday Drama 
 
 
Music 

GCSE Drama Rehearsal 
 
 
Music Written Exam prep 
 

12.30-1.05pm 
  3.10-4.30pm 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
 

DS1/DS2 
 
 
MU2 

Tuesday Business studies 
 
 
 
Drama  
 
Food Nutrition  
 
Science 
 

GCSE Business Revision 
club (open to all year 11 
GCSE business students) 
  
GCSE Drama Rehearsal 
 
GCSE Targeted revision 
 
GCSE Drop in – open to all 

3.15-4.00pm 
 
 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
 
3.10-4.30pm 
 
3.15-4.15pm 
 

B2 
 
 
 
DS1/DS2 
 
DT2 
 
Lab20 

Wednesday Drama  
 
 
Art 
 
 
English 
 

GCSE Drama Rehearsal 
 
 
GCSE Fine Art  
 
 
Support with English 
Literature and/or English 
Language 

12.30-1.05pm 
3.10-4.30pm 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
3.10-4.30pm 
 
3.15-4.15pm 
 

DS1/DS2 
 
 
A1/A2 
 
 
Arrange 
with Mrs 
Green 

Thursday Computer 
Science  
 
Drama 
 
 
Design and 
Technology  
 
English 
 
 
 
Religious Studies 

GCSE Computer Science 
Revision Class – open to all  
 
GCSE Drama Rehearsal 
 
 
GCSE Targeted Revision  
 
 
Support with English 
Literature and/or English 
Language 
 
GCSE Religious Studies 
Revision (open to all Year 
11 RS students) 
 
 

3.15-4.15pm 
 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
3.10-4.30pm 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
 
 
3.15-4.15pm 
 
 
 
3.15-4.15pm 
 

CS1 
 
 
DS1/DS2 
 
 
DT6 
 
 
Arrange 
with Mrs 
Green 
 
M2 

Friday PE 
 
 
Drama  

GCSE PE Revision. Open to 
all Y11 GCSE PE students 
 
GCSE Drama Rehearsal 
 

8.00-8.40am 
 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
3.10-4.30pm 

M1 
 
 
DS1/DS2 
 



 

 

Thursday Computer 
Science  
 
 
Drama  
 
 
Design and 
Technology  
 
English 
 
 
 
Religious 
Studies 

GCSE Computer Science 
Revision – open to all 
 
GCSE Drama Rehearsal 
 
 
 
GCSE Targeted Revision 
 
 
Support with English 
Literature and/or English 
Language 
 
GCSE Religious Studies 
Revision (open to all Year 
11 RS students) 
 
 

3:15-4:15pm 
 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
  3.10-4.30pm 
 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
 
 
3.15-4.15pm 
 
 
 
3.15-4.15pm 
 
 

CS1 
 
 
DS1/DS2 
 
 
 
DT6 
 
 
Arrange 
with Mrs 
Green 
 
 
M2 
 

Friday PE 
 
 
Drama  
 

GCSE PE Revision. Open to 
all Y11 GCSE PE students 
 
GCSE Drama Rehearsal 

8.00-8.40am 
 
 
12.30-1.05pm 
  3.10-4.30pm 
 

M1 
 
 
DS1/DS2 
 

 
 
Geography revision is taking place during lesson time. 
 
Maths students are encouraged to speak to their class teacher about extra support. 

 
For any additional information or academic queries please contact subject teachers. We commend 
Year 11 for all their hard work. Additional revision resources can be found here. 
 
Your continued support is greatly appreciated.  
 
Warm regards 

 
Alana Holmes 
Head of Year 11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

We are committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare 

of children and young people and expect all staff and 

volunteers to share this commitment. 

 

https://www.newlandsgirlsschool.co.uk/page/?title=Top+Tips+for+Revision&pid=379

