Newlands Girls' School

Courage Commitment Compassion

Headteacher: Miss J. Capon



- 01628 625068
- ─ office@newlandsgirls.co.uk
- www.newlandsgirlsschool.co.uk
- Farm Road, Maidenhead, Berks SL6 5JB

14th March 2024

Dear Parents and Carers,

We are all working together to ensure our Year 11 students are fully prepared for the GCSE exams which will take place between Thursday 9th May and Wednesday 26th June. Personalised timetables will be sent out to all students; however, a timetable of external exams can be found <u>here</u>.

Study leave will begin on Thursday 9th May 2024. More information about the lead up to study leave and arrangements during the exam period will follow.

In preparation for the exams, the following revision classes are available and will continue until students commence study leave in May.

WEEK 1	SUBJECT	ACTIVITY	WHEN	WHERE
Monday	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	DS1/DS2
Tuesday	Business studies	GCSE Business Revision club (open to all year 11 GCSE business students)	3.15-4.00pm	B2
	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30 pm	DS1/DS2
	Food Nutrition	GCSE Targeted Revision	12.30-1.05pm	DT2
	Spanish	GCSE Spanish Revision	3.15-4.15pm	L3
	German	GCSE German Revision	3.15-4.00pm	L1
Wednesday	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	DS1/DS2
	Art	GCSE Fine Art	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	A1/A2
	History	GCSE History revision	3.10-3:30pm	19
	French	GCSE French revision	3.15-4.15pm	L2
	English	Support with English Literature and/or English Language	3.15-4.15pm	Arrange with Mrs Green

Thursday	Computer Science	GCSE Computer Science Revision Class – open to all	3.15-4.15pm	CS1
	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	DS1/DS2
	Design and Technology	GCSE Targeted Revision	12.30-1.05pm	DT6
	English	Support with English Literature and/or English Language	3.15-4.15pm	Arrange with Mrs Green
	Religious Studies	GCSE Religious Studies Revision (open to all Year 11 RS students)	3.15-4.15pm	M2
Friday	PE	GCSE PE Revision. Open to all Y11 GCSE PE students	8.00-8.40am	M1
	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	DS1/DS2

WEEK 2	SUBJECT	ACTIVITY	WHEN	WHERE
Monday	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	DS1/DS2
	Music	Music Written Exam prep	12.30-1.05pm	MU2
Tuesday	Business studies	GCSE Business Revision club (open to all year 11 GCSE business students)	3.15-4.00pm	B2
	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm	DS1/DS2
	Food Nutrition	GCSE Targeted revision	3.10-4.30pm	DT2
	Science	GCSE Drop in – open to all	3.15-4.15pm	Lab20
Wednesday	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	DS1/DS2
	Art	GCSE Fine Art	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	A1/A2
	English	Support with English Literature and/or English Language	3.15-4.15pm	Arrange with Mrs Green

Thursday	Computer Science	GCSE Computer Science Revision – open to all	3:15-4:15pm	CS1
	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	DS1/DS2
	Design and Technology	GCSE Targeted Revision	12.30-1.05pm	DT6
	English	Support with English Literature and/or English Language	3.15-4.15pm	Arrange with Mrs Green
	Religious Studies	GCSE Religious Studies Revision (open to all Year 11 RS students)	3.15-4.15pm	M2
Friday	PE	GCSE PE Revision. Open to all Y11 GCSE PE students	8.00-8.40am	M1
	Drama	GCSE Drama Rehearsal	12.30-1.05pm 3.10-4.30pm	DS1/DS2

Geography revision is taking place during lesson time.

Maths students are encouraged to speak to their class teacher about extra support.

For any additional information or academic queries please contact subject teachers. We commend Year 11 for all their hard work. Additional revision resources can be found <u>here</u>.

Your continued support is greatly appreciated.

Warm regards

Alana Holmes Head of Year 11





We are committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young people and expect all staff and volunteers to share this commitment.

